

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15495/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in WP No.3533/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N. SHUKLA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18th September, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master